		South Dublin County Local Governm (Planning & Devel Acts 1963 to Planning Register	nent opment 1993) }	lan Register No. S97A/0010
l. Loca	tiôn Ma	Manor Avenue, Wainsfort Grove, Dublin 6w.			
2. Deve		Retention of office and toilet accommodation as constructed at ground and first floor levels within original workshop building and for plastering of front elevation.			al workshop
3. Date Appl	of 14 loation	14/01/97		Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received	
3a. Týpe Appl	of lcation	ərmission		1.	2
4. Subm	್ತ ಕ_ೆ ಕ ಜಗ್ಗೆಡಿ/ಲೌಗಿ ಬೆಗ್ ಕಲ್ಲಿ ಕೊಂಬಿ	Name: Enda MacDermott M.I. Arch. S., Address: Architect, 105 Ludford Road, Dublin 16.			
5. Appl	MM 옷이 있는 것 이렇는 MM인 Leave 및 AM	Name: Térenure Steel Works, Address: Manor Avenue, Wainsfort Grove, Dublin 6W.			
6. Deci		.C.M. No. 0487 ate 12/03/97	Eff AP	fect Grant Perm	ISSION
7. Gram	b Da	С.М. No. 0755 ite 23/04/97	Eff AP	fect GRANT PERM	ISSION
8. Appea Lodge					
9. Appea Decis					
10. Matei	rial Contravent	ion			
11. Enfor	Enforcement 0 0				lce
12. Revoc	ation or Amend	ment			
13. E.I.s	3. Requested	E.I.S. Received		E.I.S. Appeal	
				Receipt No.	
14. Reğis	itrar	Date			

REG. REF. 597A/0010 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

Enda MacDermott M.I. Arch. s., Architect, 105 Ludford Road, Dublin 16.

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Final Grant Order Number 0755	Date of Final Grant 23/04/97
Decision Order Number 0487	Date of Decision 12/03/97



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Register Refe	ence S97A/0010 Date 14th January 1997
Applicant	Terenure Steel Works,
Development	Retention of office and toilet accommodation as construct at ground and first floor levels within original workshop building and for plastering of front elevation.
Location	Manor Avenue, Wainsfort Grove, Dublin 6W.
Floor Area Time extension(s	383.000 Sq Metres up to and including
Additional Infor	nation Requested/Received /

A Permission has been granted for the development described above, subject to the following (7) Conditions.

REG REF. 597A/0010 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

4

 $\hat{\mathbf{x}}$

4

5

Conditions and Reasons

- The development to be in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto.
 REASON:
 To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained.
- That windows at first floor level of the proposed development in the north facing wall shall be non-openable and to be of obscured glass on a permanent basis. REASON: To protect residential amenity and in the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 3 That the requirements of the Chief Fire Officer be ascertained and strictly adhered to in the development. REASON: In the interest of safety and the avoidance of fire hazard.

That the requirements of the Principal Environmental Health Officer be ascertained and strictly adhered to in the development. REASON:

In the interest of health.

That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the South Dublin County Council. REASON: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 -1964.

6 That no industrial effluent be permitted without prior approval from Planning Authority. REASON: In the interest of health.

REG. REF. 597A/0010 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000

Facs: 01-462 0104

ŝ,



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

- 7 That off-street car parking facilities and parking for trucks be provided in accordance with the Development Plan Standards. REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- (1) All buildings must be designed and constructed in accordance with the Building Regulations 1991 amended 1994.
- (2) Building Control Regulations require a Commencement Notice. A copy of the Commencement Notice is attached.
- (3) A Fire Safety Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority, where applicable.
- (4) Free Standing Walls must be designed and constructed in accordance with IS 325:

Code of Practice for use of Masonry Part 1 : Structural use of unreinforced Masonry. The Owner must also ensure that the construction of all walls is supervised by a competent person.

Signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.

onha April 1997 for SENIDR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER